
2025 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-17   Conf: 20-10   Home: 27-2   Away: 13-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (504), Opp (464)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (4), Skinner (2), Grizzaffi (1), Ruiz (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Ruiz (2), Baumann (1), Spinn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Culp (3), Grizzaffi (3), Skinner (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Hunsaker 3, Havard 2, Olivier 2, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (76-108), Grizzaffi (19-26), Culp (13-15), Olivier (7-8), Skinner (6-13), Stallings (5-6), Ramirez (4-5), Shertel (4-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Ruiz, Damian .388 56-56 214 76 83 22 2 7 46 130 .607 50 6 27 4 .511 2 2 14-15 86 1 2 .978
2 Moreno, Heladio .335 55-52 200 37 67 11 2 1 32 85 .425 24 3 35 3 .409 3 5 11-12 67 1 3 .958
99 Spinn, Zane .315 57-57 222 36 70 13 1 5 49 100 .450 30 3 50 9 .399 3 1 10-12 64 147 12 .946
27 Tracy, Tab .309 53-53 178 47 55 7 1 0 39 64 .360 37 6 27 0 .436 4 8 19-22 94 1 3 .969
26 Evans, Brayden .303 56-56 234 51 71 11 3 9 56 115 .491 34 5 57 3 .401 1 0 3-3 130 9 5 .965
9 Beheler, Reese .302 48-48 172 27 52 7 0 4 30 71 .413 26 10 37 2 .421 1 0 2-2 373 13 3 .992
5 Grizzaffi, Bryce .287 48-35 122 29 35 2 0 1 18 40 .328 18 6 13 1 .401 1 7 4-4 264 36 2 .993
12 Ryan, Matt .283 51-46 138 47 39 7 1 8 31 72 .522 34 18 42 0 .476 1 0 3-4 49 76 8 .940
13 Skinner, Zak .277 57-57 224 37 62 15 0 5 50 92 .411 36 0 35 7 .374 2 1 0-0 126 85 11 .950
22 Rodriguez, Hector .244 45-23 82 15 20 2 1 1 15 27 .329 19 0 12 1 .382 1 3 0-0 30 63 2 .979
4 Culp, Easton .254 33-17 63 11 16 4 0 0 10 20 .317 10 3 14 2 .377 1 1 0-0 125 11 1 .993
17 Hamm, Logan .205 26-7 39 5 8 1 0 2 9 15 .385 8 0 11 1 .340 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Baker, Trent .200 21-1 5 2 1 0 0 1 5 4 .800 0 1 3 0 .286 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
31 Henderson, Kameryn .182 22-1 11 7 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 0 3 7 0 .357 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
34 Castle, Caleb .158 17-4 19 8 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 2 0 4 0 .238 0 0 0-0 8 13 1 .955
49 Baumann, Aiden .100 17-0 10 3 1 0 0 1 4 4 .400 2 0 5 0 .231 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
50 Kaiser, Connor .091 16-0 11 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 3 2 3 0 .375 0 3 0-0 11 2 1 .929
36 Rebando, Hunter .000 5-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .301 57-57 1948 443 586 103 11 45 398 846 .434 334 67 383 33 .416 22 31 67-75 1465 509 59 .971
Opponents .251 57-57 1880 277 471 84 10 32 243 671 .357 210 93 491 16 .352 16 19 38-54 1437 534 56 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Ramos, Julio 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
37 Reinholt, Thomas 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
41 Abel, Coleson 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 3 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hunsaker, Riely 2.47 4-3 14 14 0 0-4 0 76.2 72 26 21 16 70 12 2 5 .246 5 6 1 1 4
53 Havard, Peyton 2.73 7-2 22 5 0 0-2 5 62.2 52 28 19 15 79 7 2 4 .220 3 2 1 4 0
33 Olivier, Chris 3.39 6-3 14 14 0 0-1 0 66.1 61 33 25 22 62 12 2 4 .236 12 11 1 2 1
32 Ramirez, Fabian 3.44 2-1 23 1 0 0-0 1 34.0 24 20 13 17 31 7 0 2 .194 3 6 0 2 0
24 Neal, Austin 3.93 2-1 23 0 0 0-3 2 36.2 23 16 16 21 47 5 0 1 .181 1 17 0 0 2
7 Sutton, Carter 4.82 5-3 13 12 0 0-0 0 46.2 45 29 25 23 37 8 0 3 .249 6 14 0 1 2
40 Baumann, Baylor 4.91 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 .313 1 4 0 0 0
55 Krkovski, Luke 5.19 3-0 20 0 0 0-0 2 43.1 38 25 25 22 42 3 0 3 .238 4 7 0 2 5
20 Shertel, Jayden 5.32 3-0 15 5 0 0-0 1 23.2 29 14 14 3 21 12 0 2 .305 0 5 0 2 1
1 Baker, Trent 5.40 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 8 6 9 12 1 0 1 .243 2 3 0 0 1
17 Hamm, Logan 5.40 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
8 Lopez, Mark 6.35 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 5 4 4 5 4 2 0 1 .250 2 1 0 1 0
51 Stallings, Hayden 6.45 3-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 31 18 16 10 20 5 1 3 .330 2 3 0 0 1
21 Moseley, Kyle 7.20 1-3 17 3 0 0-0 2 25.0 35 22 20 13 29 6 1 1 .327 2 5 0 1 1
6 Oceguera, Ethan 9.53 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 6 6 4 6 3 0 1 .400 5 0 0 0 0
52 Shimmin, Joshua 10.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 10 10 6 8 0 1 1 .325 2 5 0 0 1
23 Tauzin, Kole 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
46 Weiblinger, Reagan 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 .182 2 1 0 0 0
18 Kiesel, Will 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 6 3 0 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
30 Phelps, Travis 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.33 40-17 242 57 0 5 14 488.1 471 277 235 210 491 84 10 32 .251 56 93 3 16 19
Opponents 7.37 17-40 242 57 2 3 9 479.0 586 443 392 334 383 103 11 45 .301 58 67 8 22 31



Hunsaker (3-5), Moseley (3-4), Havard (2-3), Krkovski (2-2), Neal (2-4), Baker (1-2), Hamm (1-2), Lopez (1-1), Ramos (1-1), Sutton (1-3),
Weiblinger (1-2)   



2025 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hunsaker, Riely 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Henderson, Kameryn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Neal, Austin 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Baker, Trent 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Rebando, Hunter 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shertel, Jayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Moseley, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
49 Baumann, Aiden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Oceguera, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Stallings, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
52 Shimmin, Joshua 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Grizzaffi, Bryce 302 264 36 2 .993 2 19 7 .731 3 0
4 Culp, Easton 137 125 11 1 .993 0 13 2 .867 3 1
9 Beheler, Reese 389 373 13 3 .992 17 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rodriguez, Hector 95 30 63 2 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruiz, Damian 89 86 1 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tracy, Tab 98 94 1 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Evans, Brayden 144 130 9 5 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moreno, Heladio 71 67 1 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Castle, Caleb 22 8 13 1 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Skinner, Zak 222 126 85 11 .950 2 6 7 .462 3 0
99 Spinn, Zane 223 64 147 12 .946 21 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ryan, Matt 133 49 76 8 .940 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Olivier, Chris 16 3 12 1 .938 0 7 1 .875 0 0
50 Kaiser, Connor 14 11 2 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sutton, Carter 12 2 9 1 .917 0 1 2 .333 0 0
53 Havard, Peyton 8 4 3 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
55 Krkovski, Luke 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Ramirez, Fabian 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Hamm, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Kiesel, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tauzin, Kole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Ramos, Julio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Phelps, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Reinholt, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Baumann, Baylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Abel, Coleson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Weiblinger, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Lopez, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2033 1465 509 59 .971 65 76 32 .704 9 1
Opponents 2027 1437 534 56 .972 125 134 16 .893 7 0


